cylinder stove, not being careful when using tools and materials that can cause a fire, and low 
personal awareness or lack of discipline in operating equipment made from combustible fuel. From 
2017 to 2020, losses from fires in Deli Serdang Regency totaledRp.84,569,200,000,- (Eighty Four 
Billion Five Hundred Sixty Nine Million Two Hundred Thousand Rupiah). These fires consist of 
fires at people's houses, fires at companies, shop houses, markets, buildings, vehicles, 
warehouses, factories, forests, etc. It was even estimated that there were 555 fires. (Source :Data 
from the Office of the Fire Prevention and Extinguishing Section of Deli Serdang Regency).